
2022 University of Missouri Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-22   Conf: 12-11   Home: 15-7   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 15-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (334), Opp (333)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (7), Wert (7), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Chaumont (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Moore (4), Deters (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-66), Moore (24-30),
Krings (9-11), Weber (7-11), Schumacher (6-8), Nichols (3-3), Crenshaw (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Laird, Jenna .338 60-60 198 44 67 11 3 5 20 99 .500 15 5 26 0 .395 2 0 22-25 70 89 4 .975
7 Wilmes, Brooke .317 60-60 186 40 59 7 1 14 34 110 .591 21 7 23 0 .405 1 3 4-6 84 5 0 1.000
17 Wert, Kimberly .307 60-60 166 28 51 6 0 17 52 108 .651 27 4 26 1 .410 3 0 0-0 27 3 4 .882
2 Bailey, Kendyll .282 60-60 181 16 51 8 0 11 33 92 .508 18 1 23 1 .347 2 1 1-1 108 92 5 .976
25 Honnold, Alex .282 60-60 170 25 48 11 3 2 17 71 .418 18 6 24 1 .371 0 0 5-6 63 5 1 .986
12 Chaumont, Casidy .282 52-49 142 31 40 11 1 6 22 71 .500 9 1 37 0 .329 0 1 0-2 83 3 0 1.000
19 Daly, Kara .270 59-55 148 24 40 2 0 13 26 81 .547 21 3 47 1 .370 1 2 1-1 44 61 8 .929
21 Raabe, Emma .216 53-50 97 8 21 4 0 3 9 34 .351 22 1 27 1 .364 1 4 0-0 260 2 3 .989
31 Moore, Hatti .177 54-53 147 15 26 3 1 7 16 52 .354 11 0 31 1 .234 0 2 0-0 338 23 3 .992
15 Mortimer, Kelsee 1.000 3-0 3 0 3 0 1 0 3 5 1.667 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
20 Burks, Alexis .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
77 Frizell, Riley .235 25-10 34 5 8 0 0 2 7 14 .412 2 0 14 0 .278 0 0 0-0 51 0 2 .962

42
Hollingsworth,
Vanessa .214 13-0 14 1 3 0 0 0 4 3 .214 0 0 6 0 .214 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

10 Moll, Megan .194 28-4 31 5 6 0 0 2 7 12 .387 2 1 15 0 .257 1 1 0-0 1 1 1 .667
28 Phillips, Chantice .188 11-7 16 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 2 1 6 0 .316 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
44 Deters, Gabi .179 28-8 39 8 7 0 0 3 5 16 .410 5 1 12 0 .289 0 1 1-1 53 3 0 1.000
11 Crenshaw, Julia .125 11-2 8 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 .500 3 1 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
6 Snider, Maddie .000 48-2 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 12-17 1 0 1 .500
0 Cook, Kendal .000 29-0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
8 McGivern, Hannah .000 21-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
Totals .274 60-60 1587 289 435 63 10 86 257 776 .489 177 32 322 6 .356 11 15 53-68 1204 360 39 .976
Opponents .235 60-60 1514 186 356 49 6 44 172 549 .363 144 31 365 14 .313 8 26 25-33 1186 384 48 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Weber, Jordan 2.51 15-8 34 28 12 4-2 0 153.2 111 58 55 57 120 14 2 22 .201 9 14 0 1 9
27 Schumacher, Megan 2.54 6-2 26 2 0 0-1 0 63.1 73 31 23 27 41 6 3 1 .286 7 1 0 3 5
24 Krings, Laurin 2.78 16-9 33 30 13 6-1 1 156.1 141 70 62 54 185 22 1 18 .237 9 9 0 3 10
5 Nichols, Emma 4.72 1-3 16 0 0 0-0 2 26.2 28 24 18 6 19 5 0 3 .264 6 7 0 1 2
30 Kruse, Jayci 15.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.81 38-22 111 60 25 12 3 401.1 356 186 161 144 365 49 6 44 .235 31 31 0 8 26
Opponents 4.37 22-38 121 60 17 5 5 395.1 435 289 247 177 322 63 10 86 .274 33 32 0 11 15



2022 University of Missouri Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Wilmes, Brooke 89 84 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Chaumont, Casidy 86 83 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Deters, Gabi 56 53 3 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 2 0
23 Weber, Jordan 25 2 23 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
28 Phillips, Chantice 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nichols, Emma 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Kruse, Jayci 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Moore, Hatti 364 338 23 3 .992 3 24 6 .800 4 2
21 Raabe, Emma 265 260 2 3 .989 14 0 0 — 0 0
25 Honnold, Alex 69 63 5 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bailey, Kendyll 205 108 92 5 .976 15 0 0 — 0 0
3 Laird, Jenna 163 70 89 4 .975 10 0 0 — 0 0
77 Frizell, Riley 53 51 0 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Daly, Kara 113 44 61 8 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schumacher, Megan 22 0 20 2 .909 0 6 2 .750 0 0
17 Wert, Kimberly 34 27 3 4 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Krings, Laurin 30 5 21 4 .867 1 9 2 .818 0 0
11 Crenshaw, Julia 7 6 0 1 .857 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Moll, Megan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Snider, Maddie 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Burks, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Cook, Kendal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hollingsworth, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 McGivern, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mortimer, Kelsee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1603 1204 360 39 .976 46 25 8 .758 6 2
Opponents 1618 1186 384 48 .970 30 53 15 .779 7 0


